

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2326 OF 2018

Sudam Bhausahab Gade and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Collector, Pune and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2327 OF 2018**

Bapu Dhondiba Gade D/H & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Collector, Pune and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2328 OF 2018**

Suresh Baban Gade & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Collector, Pune & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Uday B. Nighot for Petitioners in all the Petitions.
Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in all the Petitions.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATE : 09 OCTOBER 2018.

P.C. :-

1. We are informed by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner that the matter pertains to Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

2. Affidavit-in-Reply be filed by 19.11.2018.

3. Stand over to 28.11.2018.

(K.K. SONAWANE, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)