

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2326 OF 2018

Shri. Sudam Bhausahab Gade And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Collector Pune And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Sham Thakur h/f Adv. U. B. Nighot For Petitioners

Smt. T. N. Bhatia AGP For State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 18/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)